900732102 11/15/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM767867

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the (1)Nature of Conveyance;
(2)Effective & Execution Dates; and (3)State Where Assignor & Assignee were Organized previously recorded on Reel 007520 Frame 0430.
Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nature of Conveyance: Conversion;
Dates: 5/18/22; Assignor organized in Texas; Assignee organized in Delaware.

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:

900716773

SEQUENCE:

2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
For Fun Labs, Inc.		05/18/2022	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lame: For Fun Labs, Inc.	
Street Address:	411 W. Monroe St. Ste. #50	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78704	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6084384	ELEVEN TABLE TENNIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126773101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6122599718

Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com, bairds@gtlaw.com, strackk@gtlaw.com,

leejen@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen R. Baird

Address Line 1:90 South 7th Street, Suite 3500Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	203396040000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen R. Baird
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen R. Baird/

TRADEMARK 900732102 REEL: 007848 FRAME: 0889 **DATE SIGNED:** 11/15/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Previous Merger- Recorded 12-22-2021#page1.tif

source=Previous Merger- Recorded 12-22-2021#page2.tif

source=681458484 v 1 London Law Acknowledgment Letter - [Executed]#page1.tif

source=For Fun Labs, Inc. - Conversion Document- from TX to DE [Filed 5-18-22]#page1.tif

source=For Fun Labs, Inc. - Conversion Document- from TX to DE [Filed 5-18-22]#page2.tif

CH \$40.00 6084

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

onic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM697083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/07/2021
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
For Fun Labs, Inc.		07/07/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	For Fun Labs, Inc.	
Street Address:	411 W. Monroe St. Ste. #50	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78704	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6084384	ELEVEN TABLE TENNIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126773101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6122599718

Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com, bairds@gtlaw.com, leejen@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen R. Baird

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street, Suite 3500
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	203396040000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen R. Baird
SIGNATURE:	/srb/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Merger -- Filed Copy#page1.tif



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Deputy Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

For Fun Labs, Inc.
Foreign For-Profit Corporation
California, USA
[Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

Into

For Fun Labs, Inc.

Domestic For-Profit Corporation
[File Number: 804112798]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Deputy Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 07/07/2021

Effective: 07/07/2021



Jose A. Esparza Deputy Secretary of State

REEL: 007848 FRAME: 0892

London Law, Inc. 300 Carlsbad Village Drive, Suite 108A-420 Carlsbad, CA 92008

Phone: 619-886-5339 Email: rebeccalondonesq@gmail.com

ACKNOWLEDGMENT LETTER

August 12, 2022

For Fun Labs, Inc. 411 W. Monroe Street, Suite 50 Austin, Texas 78704

Attn: Hamzeh Alsalhi

E-mail: hamzeh@forfunlabs.com

Re: Prior Corporate Ineffective Filings

This Acknowledgment Letter (this "Acknowledgment") is being delivered by London Law, Inc., a California corporation ("London Law" or "us"), to For Fun Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("For Fun Labs"), in connection with London Law's prior legal representation of For Fun Labs, which included the making of certain corporate filings on behalf of For Fun Labs.

In connection with London Law's prior representation of For Fun Labs, London Law acknowledges that the attempted conversion of For Fun Labs from a Delaware corporation to a California corporation (pursuant to certain filings made on June 29, 2020 and December 4, 2020) was unsuccessful and legally ineffective. Because the attempted conversion was void and had no legal effect, it is my understanding that the subsequently attempted merger of For Fun Labs, Inc., a purported California corporation, into For Fun Labs, Inc., a Texas corporation, also was void, unsuccessful and legally ineffective.

If you have any questions regarding this Acknowledgment Letter, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Very truly yours,

LONDON LAW, INC.

Publica London

By: _______Name: Rebecca London

Title: Attorney





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TEXAS CORPORATION UNDER

THE NAME OF "FOR FUN LABS, INC." TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2022, AT 6:09

O'CLOCK P.M.

6806809 8100F SR# 20222120930

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSUS BUILDING BUILDING OF STREET

Authentication: 203511640

Date: 05-24-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:09 PM 05/18/2022
FILED 06:09 PM 05/18/2022
SR 20222120930 - File Number 6806809

RECORDED: 08/29/2022

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is Texas
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Texas .
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is June 14, 2021 .
- 17	The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is For Fun Labs, Inc
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is For Fun Labs, Inc.
of	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalthe converting Non-Delaware Corporation have executed this Certificate on the day of May, A.D. 2022.
	By: /s/ Hamzeh Alsalhi
	Name: Hamzeh Alsalhi Print or Type
	Title: Chief Executive Officer Print or Type